$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Interest income

Customer loans 804 460   1,264   108 (45) 63 (29) (88) (117)

Interbank balances (51) 81 30   (31) (50) (81) (41) (28) (70)

Securities 177 (55) 122 47 (29)   18 10 (9) 2

Total 930 486   1,416   125 (124) 0 (60) (125) (184)

Interest expense

Customer deposits 311 603   914   51 (32) 19 (22) (59) (81)

Interbank balances/others 60 99   160   (8) (38) (45) (17) (35) (53)

Total 371 702   1,073   43 (70) (27) (39) (94) (133)

Change in number of days - - - - - - - - -

Net interest income 558 (216) 342 81 (54) 27 (21) (31) (51)

2019 vs 2018 4Q19 vs 3Q194Q19 vs 4Q18

Net interest income for the full year of 2019 grew 6% to $6.56 billion, as the average gross loans for the year was 9%
higher but moderated by a 4-basis points drop in net interest margin arising from lower interest rates and increased
competition.

Against the same quarter last year, net interest income increased 2% to $1.64 billion led by loan growth of 3%.

Compared with last quarter, net interest income decreased 3% on lower loan volume and slightly lower net interest margin.

Page 7

Page 8

Non-Interest Income

2019 2018  +/(-) 4Q19 4Q18  +/(-) 3Q19  +/(-)
$m $m % $m $m % $m %

Net fee and commission income
Credit card 488 440 11 136 123 10 126 8
Fund management 236 261 (9) 63 60 5 62 2
Wealth management 641 543 18 162 114 42 183 (12)
Loan-related 2 558 545 2 91 121 (25) 152 (41)
Service charges 156 154 1 41 43 (5) 38 8
Trade-related 3 297 296 0 77 76 1 78 (2)
Others 37 63 (41) 2 14 (86) 12 (84)

2,412 2,303 5 571 551 4 652 (12)
Less: Fee and commission expenses 380 336 13 95 84 13 100 (5)

2,032 1,967 3 476 467 2 551 (14)

Other non-interest income
Net trading income 874 683 28 175 118 49 212 (17)

242 (35) >100 49 (59) >100 98 (50)
Dividend income 51 27 85 4 1 >100 6 (46)
Rental income 110 119 (7) 27 29 (5) 27 2
Other income 158 136 16 66 52 27 28 >100

1,435 930 54 321 140 >100 371 (14)

Total 3,467 2,896 20 796 607 31 922 (14)

Notes:
1 Credit card fees are net of interchange fees paid.
2 Loan-related fees include fees earned from corporate finance activities.
3 Trade-related fees include trade, remittance and guarantees related fees.

Net gain/(loss) from investment securities

Net fee and commission income increased 3% to $2.03 billion, led by double-digit growth in wealth management and credit cards,
moderated by lower fund management fees. Other non-interest income rose 54% to $1.44 billion, with trading and investment
income rising 72% to $1.12 billion from improved customer flows and higher gains from investment securities.